GOLF ARCHIVES
2005 2A Girls Individual Results

Place Name School Dayl  Day2 | Total
1 WHITTNEY COON LUSK 88 92 180
2 ALISSA PETERSON LUSK 100 95 195
3 JESSICA QUEEN WIND RIVER 105 99 204
4 JUSTINE SWENSON LUSK 111 117 228
5 BRITTNEY BACKEN HULETT 122 114 236
6 AMY ASAY LOVELL 124 112 236
7 JESSICA HARWOOD MOORCROFT 122 118 240
8 TIA MARAK LUSK 118 127 245
9 JEN NOLAN SUNDANCE 126 120 246
10 MARIE COOK WIND RIVER 127 124 251
11 KATLYN THOMAS WIND RIVER 127 127 254
12 BAILEY BRIDGE LUSK 133 133 266
13 LACEE BISCHOFF LOVELL 136 141 277
14 HANNA JACKSON TONGUE RIVER 144 142 286
15 HEATHER OLSON HULETT 155 146 301
16 BROOKE SWEENEY HULETT 170 146 316
17 LAURA CUNDY SUNDANCE 170 146 316
18 LACEE STEVENS HULETT 187 143 330
19 KAITEE PILCHER HULETT 219 205 424

2005 2A Girls Team Results
Place School Day1 Day2 Total

1 LUSK 299 304 603
2 WRIGHT 359 350 709
3 HULETT 447 403 850

2005 3A Girls Individual Results

Place Name School Dayl | Day2 | Total
1 Watson, Kristina Star Valley 89 83 172
2 Hansen, Jessica Kemmerer 89 93 182
3 Nishi, Gussie Kemmerer 90 94 184
4 Stickerod, Haley Powell 93 92 185
5 Hall, Kelsey Buffalo 92 94 186
6 Kennedy, Amy Wheatland 98 98 196
7 Krambule, Hollie Star Valley 99 99 198
8 Atkins, Melany Torrington 104 96 200
9 Hopkins, Emilee Kemmerer 103 100 203
10 Moore, Rebecca Torrington 104 103 207
11 Kramer, Rachel Buffalo 109 99 208
12 Durrant, Laurin Buffalo 106 103 209
12 Hohnholt, K.T. Wheatland 104 105 209
14 Stewart, Megan Jackson 106 105 211
15 Byerly, Chelsea Jackson 115 98 213
15 Hendryx, Elyse Douglas 103 110 213
15 Sanders, Erika Star Valley 112 101 213
18 Fehlauer, Meagen Douglas 105 109 214



18 Keller, Kaitlyn Worland 102 112 214

20 Fritzler, Kristi Worland 108 108 216
21 Rohrbacher, Melia Lander 109 110 219
22 Jackson, Shanae Star Valley 111 110 221
23 Rider, Desirae Douglas 114 108 222
24 Hurlock, Caitlin Lander 106 117 223
25 Belleville, Lindsey Jackson 117 108 225
26 Fitzhugh, Shelby Douglas 110 117 227
27 Gerard, Kelsey Buffalo 127 107 234
27 Kennedy, Sarah Wheatland 115 119 234
29 McCants, Becca Lander 111 125 236
30 Morningstar, Heather Thermopolis 118 120 238
31 Stellpflug, Chelsea Torrington 125 116 241
32 Garrelts, Brittany Torrington 127 115 242
33 West, Jesse Jackson 122 124 246
34 Fields, Michelle Thermopolis 126 124 250
35 Krambule, Nicole Star Valley 121 130 251
36 Barton, Haley Lander 135 122 257
37 Shorts, Samantha Jackson 134 126 260

2005 3A Girls Team Results

Place School Dayl | Day2 | Total
1 Kemmerer 282 287 569
2 Star Valley 299 283 582
3 Buffalo 307 296 603
4 Wheatland 317 322 639
5 Douglas 318 327 645
6 Torrington 333 314 647
7 Jackson 338 311 649
8 Lander 326 349 675
9 Thermopolis - - -
9 Worland - - -
9 Powell - - -

2005 4A Girls Individual Results

Place Name School Day 1 | Day 2 | Final
1 Ashlee Lansang Rock Springs 79 88 167
2 Kelsey Podlesny Green River 82 87 169
3 Taylor Kellam Cheyenne East 83 88 171
4 Chelsie Didier Gillette 84 89 173
4 Caitlin Parker Rock Springs 90 83 173
6 Liz Hall Cody 87 89 176
6 Megan Root Riverton 92 84 176
8 Britney Coleman Gillette 90 87 177
9 Shonna Lundvall Gillette 90 89 179

10 Megan Degenfelder Natrona 89 92 181
11 Jillian Foss Kelly Walsh 91 91 182
11 Amanda Pendergraft Riverton 96 86 182
13 Tia Brown Cody 92 93 185
13 Kelsey Boedeker Sheridan 100 85 185
i5 Afton Balling Cody 96 90 186
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Brandi Holmes
Alyse Springer
Justine Henderson
Emily Moore
Kayla Anderson
Bryttani Scarborough
Whitney Jackson
Jordan Wilkinson
Kaylee Christensen
Katie Campbell
Molly Mortensen
Kacie Hovis
Rachel Ryan
Lani Paranto
Chantelle Nelson
Katie Dallas
Brittany Weekly
Kristen Hefeneider
Jess Bonneau
Kim Kuhn
Rachel Harrington
Amanda Wilkinson
Aja Drury
Jessica Bomberger
Chelsea Cater
Kenzie Walker
Cassie Butler
Hattie Calvert
Marlee Thornton
Cristina Curry
Daiquirri Street
Meghan Connor
Jessica Griffith
Cassidy Potter

Cody
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Gillette
Natrona
Natrona
Evanston
Rock Springs
Cheyenne Central
Gillette
Sheridan
Evanston
Sheridan
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Cheyenne Central
Cheyenne Central
Evanston
Cheyenne Central
Rock Springs
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
Cheyenne Central
Laramie
Laramie
Cody
Riverton
Evanston
Laramie
Evanston
Cheyenne East
Cheyenne East
Natrona
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98
92
93
98
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98
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102
107
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111
121
128
111
119
126
125
144
80
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104
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106
99
106
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97
116
108
113
115
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2005 4A Girls Team Results

Place
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School
Gillette

Rock Springs
Casper Natrona

Cody
Sheridan

Casper Kelly Walsh

Riverton
Evanston

Cheyenne Central

Laramie

Cheyenne East
Green River

Total
529
529
538
547
556
565
583
585
587
640
672

186
186
187
188
189
189
189
189
191
191
191
192
192
194
196
197
200
203
204
205
205
209
210
213
214
217
218
225
227
227
239
240
261

DQ
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2005 2A Boys Individual Results
Dayl Day2 |Total

Name
LUKE HARRISON
TIM SCHMIDT
JON PISCHEL
DIVID GINN
HADLEY FOWLER
ANDY BEARS
JARED CRIBBS
JUSTIN FREEMAN
GRAIG HOSFELD
NATE PATRICK
KAYLOR GOOD
JOHN FULLER
BRANDON DILTS
WILL DIERICKS
JUSTIN MAGILL
BRAYN CREGGAR
DAN BURGETT

CHESNEY RATHBUN

JACE BAKER

ANDREW ROBERSON

BRICE SCRIBNER

MATT OTTERSBACH

M ROBINSON
CONOR COOK
SCOTTLIN LENZ
CHAD SIROKY
DUSTIN GREWELL
REECE YEADON
KYLE AMENDE
BRAD WHILHELM
P JOHANNSEN
CODY GRAY
CODY AMENDE
TIO WINTER

CHAS BAUMGARTNER

A WILLENBRECHT
SKYLAR BARON

School
LOVELL
LOVELL

LUSK
WIND RIVER
LOVELL
HULETT
LOVELL
LUSK
TONGUE RIVER
GUERNSEY
MOORCROFT
TONGUE RIVER
WIND RIVER
LUSK
GUERNSEY
LOVELL
WIND RIVER
HULETT
MOORCROFT
MOORCROFT
SUNDANCE
LUSK
TONGUE RIVER
WIND RIVER
SUNDANCE
TONGUE RIVER
LUSK
SUNDANCE
MOORCROFT

ARVADA-CLEARMONT

SUNDANCE
TONGUE RIVER
MOORCROFT

ARVADA-CLEARMONT
ARVADA-CLEARMONT

WIND RIVER
SUNDANCE

75
83
86
86
86
92
93
94
89
95
101
108
98
93
96
106
93
109
97
102
105
116
109
108
108
101
119
121
118
117
127
121
124
132
133
129
174

79
85
86
91
92
92
94
93
98
96
92
85
95
101
102
94
107
93
106
101
102
99
109
110
113
120
104
105
109
116
123
130
130
126
127
136
146

2005 2A Boys Team Results

Place School
1 LOVELL 337
2 LUSK 389
3 WRIGHT 385
4 TONGUE RIVER 407
5 MOORCROFT 418
6 SUNDANCE 461

350
379
403
412
408
443

Dayl | Day2 | Total

687
768
788
819
826
904

154
168
172
177
178
184
187
187
187
191
193
193
193
194
198
200
200
202
203
203
207
215
218
218
221
221
223
226
227
233
250
251
254
258
260
265
320
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Name
Ruff, Casey
Thomas, Casey
Sawyer, Mike
Welsh, Daniel
Armstrong, Kyle
Michelena, Adam
Bennett, Matt
McKamey, Jordan
LaJohn, Steve
Luthi, Dustin
Pedlar, Keagan
Wilkes, Taylor
Dill, Joel
Reed, Adam
Bonner, Davis
Pendleton, Brad
Sanders, Mark
Ragan, Eric
Roberts, Brandon
Haden, Mitch
Schaefer, Colby
McCaffrey, Kyle
Stewart, Eddie
Miller, Cameron
Pexton, Tristan
Hammack, Jerry
Hansen, Eric
Krisik, Max
Nordheim, Travis
Yung, Ryan
Ciulla, Andy
Lamborn, Chris
Leake, Sean
Catsimanes, Chris
Olson, Erik
Lee, Jason
Koelling, Everett
Benner, Brian
Bohlander, Derek
Majors, T.J.
Shubuya, Tim
Schaeffer, Scott
Gergen, Nic
Hissong, Nathan
Hunzie, Curtis
Calton, Josh
Zorato, Ross
Redding, Nate
Miller, Matt
Hamblin, Blake

School
Buffalo
Star Valley
Lander
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Rawlins
Worland
Jackson
Star Valley
Lander
Star Valley
Thermopolis
Rawlins
Powell
Star Valley
Lander
Lander
Douglas
Torrington
Powell
Worland
Jackson
Worland
Douglas
Lander
Rawlins
Jackson
Douglas
Torrington
Jackson
Kemmerer
Thermopolis
Worland
Powell
Douglas
Powell
Buffalo
Douglas
Star Valley
Jackson
Worland
Kemmerer
Lyman
Kemmerer
Rawlins
Rawlins
Wheatland
Powell

Lyman

Day1
74
80
80
77
79
83
80
82
80
81
80
81
83
80
83
79
83
83
87
92
85
87
90
85
88
83
82
89
82
84
93
99
93
91
85
89
94
91
91
99
109
90
90
96
78
91
94
94
100
101

2005 3A Boys Individual Results

Day2 | Total
78 152
74 154
75 155
83 160
82 161
78 161
83 163
81 163
84 164
83 164
84 164
83 164
83 166
86 166
85 168
89 168
86 169
90 173
86 173
82 174
89 174
89 176
86 176
92 177
89 177
95 178
96 178
91 180
98 180
96 180
89 182
83 182
89 182
92 183
98 183
95 184
91 185
96 187
96 187
88 187
78 187
98 188
100 190
94 190
113 191
101 192
98 192
99 193
98 198
99 200



51 Smart, Brandon Wheatland 103 100 203

52 Woosley, Adam Wheatland 102 106 208
53 Cearns, Matt Torrington 98 112 210
54 Melin, Michael Thermopolis 103 109 212
55 Apland, Anthony Thermopolis 115 106 221
56 Lewis, Levi Kemmerer 98 124 222
57 Haden, Tyler Torrington 115 108 223
58 Gillies, Eric Lyman 108 120 228
58 Lower, Ryan Wheatland 104 124 228
60 Schindler, Cade Wheatland 109 120 229
61 Schaffarzick, Jimmy Kemmerer 127 103 230
62 Matthews, Randy Thermopolis 104 132 236
63 Feagler, Tyson Torrington 91 NC NC

2005 3A Boys Team Results

Place School Dayl | Day2 | Total
1 Buffalo 313 321 634
2 Star Valley 321 328 649
3 Lander 326 335 661
4 Jackson 352 337 689
5 Rawlins 333 363 696
6 Worland 344 354 698
7 Powell 347 363 710
8 Douglas 346 366 712
9 Torrington 365 398 763
10 Kemmerer 365 399 764
11 Thermopolis 383 387 770
12 Wheatland 403 425 828
13 Lyman - - -

2005 4A Boys Individual Results

Place Name School Day 1 | Day 2 | Final
1 Klint Kreiger Central 68 70 138
2 Mike May Rock Springs 70 70 140
3 Gabe Maier Cody 72 73 145
4 Matt Goldrick Kelly Walsh 73 75 148
5 Tad Norris Evanston 74 75 149
6 Jan-Hendrik Brueger Natrona 74 75 149
7 Kellen Fullenwider Gillette 73 76 149
8 Alex Moscinski Evanston 77 73 150
9 Derek Francois Central 70 80 150
10 TJ Poulsen Cody 72 79 151
11 Aaron Johnson Laramie 76 75 151
12 Clinton Boutelle Cody 78 74 152
13 Josh Creel Central 76 77 153
14 Trent Morton Cody 76 77 153
15 Cobie Lunsford Evanston 76 78 154
16 Matt Orr Natrona 81 74 155
17 Drew Catalano East 86 69 155
18 Bill McElroy Gillette 80 75 155

19 Jay Bennett Gillette 78 77 155



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Jon Allen
Ross Windows
Cameron Ross

DJ Ballard

Todd Streib
Bubba Cannon

Kipp Jones
Todd Cheney
Kole Thornton
Cain Atkinson
Jed Odermann

Joe Slawiak
Jake Fladeland
Trevor Morton

Nathan Fall

Jay Brown

Eric Parish

Jordan Benavidez
Brandon Keys

Kurt Risley

Dexter Bryant
Matt Parish
Ryan Allred
Sam Murray

Colin Washburn
Dane Smith
Robby Burnaugh

Logan Lewis

Ian Monroe

Mitch Sexton
Andrew Baltes

Matt Huck

Colby Scheneman

Colton Leier
Alex Schmeling

CJ Golay
Kyle Siddoway

Jordan Hoffmier

Hayden Beech

Kevin Gold
Danny Mediate

Rock Springs
Central
Central

Green River
Riverton

Green River

Green River
Natrona

Evanston
Evanston
Riverton
Riverton
Kelly Walsh
Cody
Gillette
East
Laramie
East
Sheridan
Gillette
Natrona
Laramie
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Sheridan
Riverton
Natrona
Laramie
Riverton
East
East
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Sheridan
Green River
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Sheridan

79
79
77
81
82
82
80
77
83
82
82
83
84

79
80
82
84
80
84
87
86
87
84
87
88
85
83
88
89
86
95
91
92
93
91
98
98
107
98

79
77
77
81
77
77
77
80
84
78
79
79
79
78
79
84
83
82
80
85
83
81
83
83
86
84
83
87
90
86
86
91
82
87
86
88
91
92
97
89
WD

2005 4A Boys Team Results

School
Cheyenne Central
Cody
Evanston
Gillette
Casper Natrona
Green River
Casper Kelly Walsh

Place

NO UL WNE

Total
594
600
608
618
630
647
650

155
156
156
158
158
159
159
160
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
167
168
169
170
170
171
171
172
173
174
175
177
177
178
178
181
182
190
195
196
WD



7 Cheyenne East 650
9 Laramie 651
9 Riverton 651
11 Rock Springs 660
12 Sheridan 706




